

CR No. 206/2025
State (Govt. Of NCT of Delhi) Vs. Shubham Sangel Etc.

27.08.2025

Fresh criminal revision received on assignment by the orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions (North). It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ revisionist.

Let the hard/physical copy of the present revision petition be filed by the revisionist.

Put up for consideration on 11.09.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.08.2025