

CR Rev No. 206/2025
STATE Vs. SUBHAM SANGEL ETC
PS (NARELA)

15.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ revisionist.
Sh. Robin, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no. 1 and
2 alongwith respondents no. 1 and 2 in person.

TCR is reported to be not traceable. Let concerned
Ahlmad be called with direction to bring the TCR for next date of
hearing positively.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondents
no. 1 and 2 that he has not received the copy of the revision
petition. Let it be supplied to him against acknowledgment.

Put up for reply and arguments on 27.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.10.2025