

CR Rev No. 206/2025
STATE Vs. SUBHAM SANGEL ETC
PS (NARELA)

22.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist.
Sh. Rahul Baloth, Ld. counsel for all the respondents.

At request of the Ld. counsel for all the respondents, a last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file reply to the revision petition. It is hereby made clear that no further opportunity shall be given for the said purpose and the same shall be closed on next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on 02.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.01.2026