

CR Rev No. 206/2025  
STATE Vs. SUBHAM SANGEL ETC  
PS (NARELA)

14.03.2026

**Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State /  
revisionist.

All the respondents with Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms.  
Ayushi Gupta.

Reply filed.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondents seeks  
adjournment for addressing arguments on revision petition on the  
ground that the main counsel is not able to appear before the  
court today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 08.04.2026.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
14.03.2026